
Issue 331 Week Ending Friday 6th October 2023

A few dates to put on your calendars:
Additional dates will be added in red.

Friday 13th October  - One Tree Day.  Wear normal uniform with an item of 
green.
Halloween Pumpkin picking
Week beginning Monday 16th October ~ Year 6 trip to Waterpark
Tuesday 18th October ~ Interhouse Competition.  Years 3-5 PE kit needed.
Monday 23rd October Half Term Holiday for one week.
Friday 3rd November ~ Harvest Assembly
Week beginning 6th November ~ new clubs will start
Friday 17th November ~ Divali Dance for Ducklings
Christmas Market ~  1st December
Week commencing 11th December ~ Christmas Productions (KS1 and Little 
Chicks and Ducklings)
Wednesday 13th December ~ Candle Lit Carol Service from 17:30 at Rossall
School Closes for Christmas on Wednesday 20th December at 15:30

Class Assemblies from 14:45:
Well done Hawks Class for today’s assembly!  

Owls ~ 13th October
Doves ~ 20th October
Kestrels ~10th November
Herons ~ 17th November
Parrots ~Thursday 23rd November
Robins ~ Thursday 30th November



If you would like to take part in our wreath making workshop on either 
Thursday 23rd or Thursday 30th November 6-8 in the Wing (school) the 
price will be £25pp. This will include all materials and refreshments. 
Please book via our Parent Pay .
Please note places will be allocated on 1st come first served basis and 
places are limited.

Our football Team made us very proud yet again on Tuesday playing 
against Charles Saer.  7-0!  Well done!

Please let school know if your child achieves something outside of 
school.  

Car parking is becoming a problem again with some families using the 
school carpark for dropping off and picking up.  This is making it difficult 
for staff to find parking spaces safely.  This week someone bumped Mrs 
Richardson’s car causing damage.  
Our neighbours have also been in touch and have asked that we request
greater consideration is given to parking from our families.




